#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

#### STATS LLC Petitioner

v.

HOCKEYLINE, INC. Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00510 Patent 6,725,107 B2

Before BRIAN J. MCNAMARA, PHILIP J. HOFFMANN and BRIAN P. MURPHY, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

MURPHY, Administrative Patent Judge

## HOCKEYLINE, INC.'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office c/o Office of the General Counsel Madison Building East, 10B20 600 Dulaney Street Alexandria, VA 22314-5793

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 90.2(a), that Patent Owner Hockeyline, Inc. ("Hockeyline") appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Written Decision entered on September 15, 2015 (Paper 33) (the "Final Written Decision"), and from all underlying orders, decisions, rulings and opinions, including without limitation the Decision of Institution of *Inter Partes* Review entered on September 25, 2014 (Paper 12).

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 90.2(a)(3)(ii), Hockeyline further indicates that the issues on appeal include, but are not limited to, the Patent Trial and Appeal Board's application and use of the broadest reasonable interpretation standard, claim construction, institution of *inter partes review*, determination of unpatentability of claims 1, 2, 8, 10-12, and 30 of U.S. Patent No. 6,725,107, and any finding or determination supporting or related to those issues, as well as all other issues decided adversely to Hockeyline in any orders, decisions, rulings and opinions, including the denial-in-part and dismissal-in-part of Hockeyline's Motion to Exclude Evidence.

-1-

Simultaneous with this submission, a copy of this Notice of Appeal is being filed with the Patent Trial and Appeal Board and the Clerk's Office for the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit.

Respectfully submitted this 17th day of November 2015.

By:/*s/Jason S. Angell* Jason S. Angell Reg. No. 51408 Counsel for Patent Owner

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner Hockeyline, Inc.'s Notice of Appeal was filed electronically on this 17th day of November, 2015, with the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the following address:

> Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office c/o Office of the General Counsel Madison Building East, 10B20 600 Dulaney Street Alexandria, VA 22314-5793

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner Hockeyline, Inc.'s Notice of Appeal was filed electronically on this 17th day of November 2015, with the Clerk's Office of the United States Court of Appeals for

the Federal Circuit:

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit 717 Madison Place, N.W., Suite 401 Washington, DC 20005

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

It is certified that a copy of the foregoing has been served on Petitioner via

electronic mail transmission addressed to the person(s) at the address below:

David M. Airan (*pro hac vice*) Aaron R. Feigelson (*pro hac vice*) LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD. <u>dairan@leydig.com</u> <u>afeigelson@leydig.com</u>

Date: November 17, 2015

/s/Jason S. Angell

Jason S. Angell Reg. No. 51408 Counsel for Patent Owner